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St. Louis Cattle
St.Louis

Thursday, July, 29
Report supplied by USDA

Receipts this week 4,000; Week
ago 4,200; Year ago3,700.

CATTLE: Compared to the
previous weeks close, slaughter
steers .50-1.00 lower. Slaughter
heifers 1.00-1.50 lower. Cows 2.00
3.00 higher. Bulls 1.00 higher.
Slaughter supply mainly Choice
and Prune slaughter steers,
around 35% heifers and 10% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-4 1050-1320 lbs.
63.00-05.00, closing 64.00-65.00,
package 1275 lbs. 65.25. Choice 2-4
950-1250 lbs. 61.5004.00, closing
62.5004.00. Mixed Good and Choice
2-4 900-1175 lbs. 60.0003.00. Good 2-
3 900-1200 lbs. 58.0001.00. Mostly
Good 2-3 1050-1300 lb. Holsteins
54.0008.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: (Thru
mid-week) Mixed Choice and
Prune 24 900-1050 lbs. 61.00-62.00.
Choice 2-4 900-1050 lbs. 59.2551.00;
800-900 lbs. 56.00-60.00. Mixed Good
and Choice 2-3 800-1000 lbs. 55.00-
57.00. Good 2-3 750-950 lbs. 53.00-
55.00.

COWS: (Closing week sales)
Utility and Commercial 2-4 39.00-
43.00. Boning Utility 1-2 43.0045.00.
Cutter 1-2 38.00-42.00. Canner and
low Cutter 1-235.00-38.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1050-1900 lbs.
47.00-52.00. FEW YG 153.00.

FEEDERS; (including around
JOO at the regular Thursday auc-
tion.) Feeder Steers and Heifers
fully - steady. Supply mainly
Medium Frame 1-2 400-700 lb.
Steers and Heifers. Overall quality
below normal.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1: 400-600 lbs. 64.00-66.50;
600-800 lbs. 62.00-64.00. Few lots
fleshy 750-850 lbs. 61.5061.75.
Medium Frame 1-2; 400-700 lbs.
61.00-64.00. Medium Frame 2: 500
700 lbs. 55.00-60.00. Large Frame 2
Holsteins: 350700 lbs. 50.0055.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium

Frame 1: 300000 lbs. 54.0058.00;
600000 lbs. 53.0006.50. Medium
frame 1-2: 350-500 lbs. 51.0004.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July24

Report supplied byauction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300000 lbs. 60.00-70.00; 500-
700 lbs. 58.00-62.00; 700-1000 lbs.
56.0009.50; Holstein 300-1000 lbs.
50.00-57.00. Feeder Bulls: M&L-l
300-500 lbs. 53.50-57.00; 500-700 lbs.
51.75-52.00; 700-1000 lbs. 50.00-55.00.
S-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 46.5052.00;
500-700 lbs. 51.5057.00. Feeder
Bulls: 300500 lbs. 47.5052.00; 700
1000 lbs. 45.0047.00. Heifers: M&L-

-1 300500 lbs. 48.0051.50; 500-700
lbs. 49.5052.00; 700800 lbs. 50.00
53.50. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 43.00
50.00; 500700 lbs. 46.5047.50. Stock
Cows; Beef 400.00460.00; Dairy
740 00840 0(1

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 33.00-42.75;
Canner &Cutters 1-329.00-37.75.

SLAUGHTERBULLS I& 2 45.00
49.50.

LAMBS; 2.50 lower High Choice
& Prime 54.50; Choice 48.25;
Feeder Lambs Choice 47.50;
SlaughterEwes 15.00-21.50.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 59.00;
Sows 1-3 49.5056.00; Boars 44.00-
45.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 65.00-
69.00; Good 60.0065.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 51.0059.00.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday,July 26
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 226: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers 1.00-2.00 lower. Slaughter
cows steady to 1.00 lower. High
Good to Low Choice 24, 950-1300
lbs. slaughter steers 60.25-63.00,
one 63.75, Good 55.25-59.00, Stan-
dard 49.00-54.00. Few Choice
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Livestock market and auction news
slaughter heifers 58.0063.00, few
Good 51.0054.00. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 41.5045.10,
Cutters 38.5041.50, Canner & Low
Cutters 35.00-38.50, Shells down to
32.00. Yield Grade #l-2, 10801970
lbs. slaughter bulls 47.5054.75.
Few Large Frame #l, 500600 lbs.
feeder heifers 50.50-53.50.

CALVES 234: Individual Prime
vealer at 96.00, few Choice 78.00
93.00, few Good 57.0070.00, Stan-
dard& Good 70110 lbs. 51.0055.00,
Utility 5080 lbs. 40.0052.00. Farm
Calves: Holstein Bulls 85-130 lbs.
55.00-85.00, couple 88.00, Holstein
Heifers 80160 lbs. 58.00-99.00.

HOGS 226: US No. 1-2 210245 lbs.
barrows and gilts62.85-64.50, No. 1-
3 200245 lbs. 62.35-63.00. US No. 1-3
300575 lbs. sows 52.75-56.50. Boars
43.75-47.75.

FEEDER PIGS 180: US No. 1-3
10-15 lbs. feeder pigs 28.0031.00 per
head. No. 1-3 2055 lbs. 34.0040.00,
No. 1-3 4050 lbs. 39.0048.50 per
head.

SHEEP 10: Few Choice 75-100
lbs. 55.5062.00.

Indiana Livestock
HomerCity, PA

Thursday, July 29
Report suppliedby PDA

CATTLE: 149. Compared with
last week’s market: SI. cows
mostly steady. SI. steers few
Choice 62.75-64.75; Good 59.00-
63.00; Standard 51.00-59.00. SI.
heifers few Standard 48.00-51.00.
SI. cows: Utility & Commercial
41.00- Cutters

'

37.5041.50;
Canner & L. Cutter 31.00-38.00;
Shells down to 24.00. SI. bulls:
Yield Grade No. 1, 1000-1600 lbs.
49.00- Yield Grade No. 2,900-
1300 lbs. 44.2548.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers, few
Medium Frame No. 1, 550-700 lbs.
46.00-

CALVES: 123. Few Choice 70.00-
80.00; Good 55.00-70.00; 90-120 lbs.
49.00- 60-85 lbs. 40.00-50.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
120 lbs. 56.00-80.00.

HOGS: 152. US No. 1-2 200-250

lbs. 60.0060.75 No. 1-3 190-245 lbs.
59.0040.00; No. 24 230-280 lbs.
57.00- No. 1-3 150-180 lbs.
55.00- Sows US No. 1-3 300500
lbs. 53.00-55,00; No. 2-3340500 lbs.
50.0053.00. Boars 40.00-46.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 0.

SHEEP:- 34. Pew Choice 80-95
lbs. 57.0058.00; Good 7085 lbs.50.0054.00; Utility 6070 lbs. 41.50
48.00. SI. sheep: 13.0018.00.

GOATS: 4.12.0035.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, July27

Report snppUedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: Good run!

1.00 higher. High yield 46.00-48.25;
Standard & Utility 41.0045.00;
Canners 37.0041.00; Shelly 38.00
down; Bulls few Good to 52.25,
Standard to 48.25; Steers Good &

Choice 950-1100 lb. 59.00-61.50;
Heifers Good & Choice 850-900 lbs.
56.50,1 head 1295 lb. at57.75.

BUTCHER HOGS: Light run, no
test. US #1 & 3 215-240 lb. 58.00-
60.00; US #3 240-260 lb. 1 lotto 56.85.
Sows 350-550 lb. 48.0053.00; Boars
290-620 lb. 44.0044.75.

VEAL CALVES: Light killers
5.00-8.00 lower. Choice 1 to 95.00;
Good 65.0050.00; Stocky 40.00-
60.00; Killers 80-100 lb. 48.0053.00;
Weak &Rough 48.00 down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: 5.00 lower. Holstein Bulls
100-125 lb. 60.00-71.00, some 95-105
lb. 55.0050.00; Beef Type: 80-100
lb. 55.00-70.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Light run.
Steers: 300-750 lb. 50.0058.00,
Holsteins to 48.50; 800550 lb. 55.00-
57.00, Holsteins 42.0045.00. Heifers
few 42.0044.00. Bulls 300500 lbs.
50.00-53.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Very ac-
tive on all sizes. By the Head 3050
lb. 34.0058.00. By the lb. 100-150 lb.
57.0059.00.

BUCK AAA

FRI., AUG. 6, 7:00 p.m.
1550 Mini, 7200 Mod. (Inv.) t

5800 FWD
Rain Date Sat, Aug. 7,1:00 p.m,

RACTOR
PULLS,.
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Chambersburg
Livestock

Chambersburg, Pa.
Thursday, July 29

Report suppliedbyPDA
CATTLE: 437. Compared with

last week’s market; Slaughter
steers steady to 1.50 higher; SI.
cows .50-1.50 higher. SI. steers:
Choice No. 24,1000-1300 lbs. 62.25-
65.85, Good 55.85-60.25; - Standard
49.50-55.50. SI. Heifers: Choice
57.75-61.00; few Good 52.75-56.00.
SI. cows: Utility & Commercial
41.0045.60; Cutters 39.7543.25;
Canner & L. Cutter 36.0040.00. SL
bulls: few Yield Grade No. 1,1290-
1800 lbs. 50.00-54.75; few Yield
Grade No. 2, 800-1170 lbs. 45.00-
48.50.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers, few
Large Frame No. 1, 600-840 lbs.
*>7 VUOT 4)

CALVES: 627. Choice 70.00-
93.00; Good 53.00-65.00, Standard &

Good 70-100 lbs. 48.00-54.00.
FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 85-

130 lbs. 52.00-72.00; Hoi. Heifers 70-
150 lbs. 51.00-92.00.

HOGS: 61. 2 Lots No. 1-3 220-240
lbs. 59.5040.35; Sows US No. 1-3
300-550 lbs. 50.00-52.75. Few Boars
42.00-42.25.

FEEDERPIGS 33: Few lots US
no. 1-3 30-45 lbs. 33.00-35.00 per
head.

SHEEP: 47. Good 50-75 lbs.
feeder lambs42.00-47.00.

GOATS: 7, Few Large 17.00-44.00
per head.

North JerseyLivestock
Hackettstown, N.J.

Tuesday, July27
Report suppliedbyauction

1273head.
Calves 20.00-97.50; Cows 35.00-

50.00; Easy Cows 30.00-43.00;
Reactor Cows 36.0044.00; Heifers
41.00- Bulls 48.00-58.75;
Steers 44.00-62.50; Hogs 45.00-
70.00; Roasting Pigs, each 10.00-
46.00; Kids each 5.0042.00; Boars
42.00- Sows 47.0049.00; Sheep
10.00- Lambs, each 5.00-
49.00; Lambs, per lb. 30.00-64.00;
Goats, each 5.00-77.50; Hides 10.00.

BUCK TRACTOR BULLS fflA
10 miles south of Lancaster on Rt. 272

AUGUST6,7, 1982

INVITATIONAL NATIONAL
Also Pa. State Mini Tractor & 4 Wheel Drive Truck Classes

See The Top Tractors In The Nation
SAT., AUG. 7. 7:00 p.m.
1750 Mini, 9200 Mod. (Inv.)

6200 FWD
Rain Date Sun., Aug. 8,2:00 p.m.

YOUR OLD
FAVORITES
ARE BACK

•

TICKETS
AVAILABLE

AT THE GATE
•

SEE YOU
AT THE BUCK


